As at 31.3.2019 As at 31.3.2018

` in lacs
Exposure in Other

Foreign Currencies
(INR terms)

` in lacs
Exposure in Other

Foreign Currencies
(INR terms)

Financial assets
Trade and other receivables  233.11  300,353  660.22  830,454
Cash and cash equivalents  -  -  0.30  409
Net exposure for assets - A  233.11  300,353  660.52  830,863
Financial liabilities
Trade payables  238.47  307,190  (2.36)  (2,915)
Other financial liabilities  68.04  172,938  55.04  155,980
Net exposure for liabilities - B  306.51  480,128  52.68  153,066
Net exposure (A-B)  (73.40)  (179,775)  607.84  677,797

 The following exchange rates have been applied at the end of the respective years

31.3.2019 31.3.2018
` `

USD 1 69.12 65.18

 Sensitivity analysis

 The table below shows sensitivity of open forex exposure to USD / INR movement. We have considered 1% (+ / -) change
in USD / INR movement, increase indicates appreciation in USD / INR whereas decrease indicates depreciation in USD /
INR. The indicative 1% movement is directional and does not reflect management forecast on currency movement.

 Impact on profit or loss due to % increase / (decrease) in currency
` in lacs

Particulars
2018-19 2017-18

Increase (Decrease) Increase (Decrease)

Movement (%) 1% 1% 1% 1%

USD  283.18  (283.18)   234.85   (234.85)

 (b) Interest rate risk

Annual Report 2018-19 | 131

Corporate Overview 01-16 Statutory Reports 17-72 Financial Statements 73-134

Notes to Financial Statements
for the year ended 31st March, 2019

 The Company is not exposed to significant interest rate risk during the respective reporting periods.

 Following are the outstanding derivative financial instruments to hedge currency and the interest rate risk as of dates
 ` in lacs

Category Purpose Currency
Cross

Currency
31.3.2019 31.3.2018

Buy/
Sell

Forwards contracts / Options Contracts Imports USD INR 6,635.52 6,860.46 Buy

Currency and Interest Rates Swaps

External
Commercial
Borrowings
(ECB)

USD INR  - 174.25 Buy

 Interest rate risk exposure:

 Company’s interest rate risk arises from borrowings. The interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing